
Port Botany
Trade Statistics Bulletin

1 July 2017 – 31 January 2018



YTD January 2018 Port Botany Container Trade

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018
Export 105,905 105,535 109,018 116,315 115,751 113,840 106,968
Import 106,624 110,035 110,847 122,538 118,797 108,464 114,254
Total 212,529 215,570 219,865 238,853 234,548 222,304 221,222

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016 Dec 2016 Jan 2017
Previous Year Total 198,001 201,403 210,432 200,182 222,115 213,103 213,990

• January 2018 container throughput was 221,222 TEU, up 3.38% on the same period last year. 
• Import full was up 4.8% with increases across almost all commodity groups, timber, miscellaneous 

manufactured articles and paper & paper products showing the three highest increases.
• Export full volumes were down by 13.8% - while there were increases in some commodities, the drop in 

volume of cereals and paper and paper products compared to last year resulted in an overall decrease. 
• Export empties were up 11.49% on the previous year. 
• Vessels visits in January 2018 were 94, similar to the 95 visits in the same period last year. In terms of 

vessel capacity there was an increase in the 6-7k TEU range and a decrease in the 4-5k TEU range.



Port Botany FY 17/18 Total Full and Empty TEU Trade by 
Month

EMPTY Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018
Export 58,807 58,113 65,699 73,149 74,135 79,175 73,888
Import 1,046 742 749 731 820 1,073 1,282
Total 59,853 58,855 66,448 73,880 74,955 80,248 75,170

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016 Dec 2016 Jan 2017
Previous Year Total 55,467 55,535 58,553 59,851 67,728 66,037 67,818

FULL Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018
Export 47,098 47,422 43,319 43,166 41,616 34,665 33,080
Import 105,578 109,293 110,098 121,807 117,977 107,391 112,972
Total 152,676 156,715 153,417 164,973 159,593 142,056 146,052

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016 Dec 2016 Jan 2017
Previous Year Total 142,534 145,868 151,879 140,331 154,387 147,066 146,172



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD January TEU By Region 
Imports and Exports

IMPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 8,728 6,893 26.62%
CENTRAL AMERICA 4,632 6,149 -24.67%
EAST ASIA 369,968 347,758 6.39%
EUROPE 137,602 128,912 6.74%
MIDDLE EAST 14,488 14,293 1.36%
NORTH AMERICA 60,202 54,762 9.93%
NORTH ASIA 4 0 400.00%
OCEANIA 38,652 33,686 14.74%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 2,062 2,989 -31.01%
SOUTH AMERICA 6,740 7,702 -12.49%
SOUTH ASIA 16,417 15,502 5.90%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 132,063 125,077 5.59%

Total 791,558 743,723 6.43%

EXPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 3,051 2,928 4.20%
CENTRAL AMERICA 689 1,664 -58.59%
EAST ASIA 321,741 290,570 10.73%
EUROPE 33,400 35,069 -4.76%
MIDDLE EAST 8,979 9,486 -5.34%
NORTH AMERICA 24,639 29,763 -17.22%
NORTH ASIA 6 1 500.00%
OCEANIA 166,636 152,036 9.60%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 10,523 13,252 -20.59%
SOUTH AMERICA 5,235 6,544 -20.00%
SOUTH ASIA 20,306 22,395 -9.33%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 178,126 151,797 17.34%

Total 773,331 715,505 8.08%



Port Botany January 2018 Top Ten Containerised 
Commodities

Imports Jan.18
Prior Year 
Period Total

% Variance 
Prior Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 26,551 23,020 15.34%
Machinery & Transport Equipment 19,779 19,239 2.81%
Plastic & Plastic Products 8,264 8,102 2.00%
Chemicals 7,416 7,341 1.02%
Paper & Paper Products 7,194 6,479 11.04%
Food Preparations 7,150 7,235 -1.17%
Iron & Steel 5,349 4,904 9.07%
Textiles, Fabrics & Articles 5,319 5,333 -0.26%
Non Metallic Minerals 4,507 4,143 8.79%
Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 3,893 3,330 16.91%
Others 17,550 18,668 -5.99%

Total 112,972 107,794 4.80%

Exports Jan.18
Prior Year 
Period Total

% Variance 
Prior Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 3,492 3,427 1.90%
Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 2,781 1,778 56.41%
Machinery & Transport Equipment 2,720 3,002 -9.39%
Non Ferrous Metals 2,698 2,180 23.76%
Paper & Paper Products 2,561 4,922 -47.97%
Chemicals 2,043 1,844 10.79%
Food Preparations 1,930 1,885 2.39%
Iron & Steel 1,861 1,732 7.45%
Flour, Malt, Starches 1,648 1,074 53.45%
Cereals 1,472 3,522 -58.21%
Others 9,874 13,012 -24.12%

Total 33,080 38,378 -13.80%



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD January TEU Detail -
Imports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 3,269 358 62 271 3,006 82 184 1,496 2,207 6,521 8,728 6,893 26.62%

CENTRAL AMERICA 636 0 2 0 3,798 0 196 0 0 4,632 4,632 6,149 -24.67%

EAST ASIA 95,832 214 3,602 85 261,229 34 8,756 216 549 369,419 369,968 347,758 6.39%

EUROPE 37,243 32 1,794 170 78,665 106 19,466 126 434 137,168 137,602 128,912 6.74%

MIDDLE EAST 5,897 3 100 0 6,322 0 2,166 0 3 14,485 14,488 14,293 1.36%

NORTH AMERICA 9,444 4 529 17 44,182 2 6,024 0 23 60,179 60,202 54,762 9.93%

NORTH ASIA 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 4 0 400.00%

OCEANIA 11,196 818 1,310 146 20,644 1,086 3,374 78 2,128 36,524 38,652 33,686 14.74%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 969 523 106 162 112 144 34 12 841 1,221 2,062 2,989 -31.01%

SOUTH AMERICA 2,317 7 96 0 3,050 0 1,270 0 7 6,733 6,740 7,702 -12.49%

SOUTH ASIA 5,728 0 201 0 9,280 0 1,208 0 0 16,417 16,417 15,502 5.90%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 38,621 37 1,923 144 88,028 66 3,240 4 251 131,812 132,063 125,077 5.59%

Total 211,154 1,996 9,725 995 518,316 1,520 45,920 1,932 6,443 785,115 791,558 743,723 6.43%



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD January TEU Detail -
Exports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 598 2 73 0 1,806 474 98 0 476 2,575 3,051 2,928 4.20%

CENTRAL AMERICA 192 0 15 0 274 0 8 200 200 489 689 1,664 -58.59%

EAST ASIA 22,466 59,151 1,768 106 51,568 180,656 5,254 772 240,685 81,056 321,741 290,570 10.73%

EUROPE 2,464 4,217 228 219 4,076 18,844 184 3,168 26,448 6,952 33,400 35,069 -4.76%

MIDDLE EAST 2,400 160 124 1 4,992 306 506 490 957 8,022 8,979 9,486 -5.34%

NORTH AMERICA 4,908 774 1,196 9 9,738 5,206 1,058 1,750 7,739 16,900 24,639 29,763 -17.22%

NORTH ASIA 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 500.00%

OCEANIA 29,252 17,309 1,251 4,010 57,506 26,420 4,946 25,942 73,681 92,955 166,636 152,036 9.60%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 4,935 30 349 1 4,578 70 376 184 285 10,238 10,523 13,252 -20.59%

SOUTH AMERICA 929 662 20 0 240 3,350 10 24 4,036 1,199 5,235 6,544 -20.00%

SOUTH ASIA 9,936 0 22 0 10,138 200 8 2 202 20,104 20,306 22,395 -9.33%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 23,874 24,106 852 18 24,310 102,994 834 1,138 128,256 49,870 178,126 151,797 17.34%

Total 101,956 106,411 5,898 4,364 169,230 338,520 13,282 33,670 482,965 290,366 773,331 715,505 8.08%



Port Botany YTD Container Vessel Visits

TEU Band Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 YTD Total % of Total Prev YTD
0 - 1,000 3 3 3 5 4 2 3 23 3.44% 43
1,000 - 2,000 15 15 15 16 14 12 13 100 14.95% 68
2,000 - 3,000 7 8 9 9 9 12 6 60 8.97% 67
3,000 - 4,000 12 12 9 10 13 7 16 79 11.81% 90
4,000 - 5,000 18 18 19 22 17 20 18 132 19.73% 186
5,000 - 6,000 34 33 28 33 33 28 30 219 32.74% 170
6,000 - 7,000 5 4 10 7 5 11 8 50 7.47% 22
7,000 - 8,000 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 5 0.75% 4
8,000 - 9,000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.15% 1
Total 94 95 94 102 97 93 94 669 100.00% 651
Previous Year Total 93 91 95 90 93 94 95



Port Botany Non Containerised Trade in Revenue 
Tonnes

Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD January Revenue Tonne Volume by Month
Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018

Export 11,188 42,490 13,251 115,854 24,819 58,903 40,828
Import 397,019 459,907 319,362 389,682 333,981 590,298 421,947
Total 408,207 502,397 332,613 505,536 358,800 649,201 462,775

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016 Dec 2016 Jan 2017
Previous Year Total 454,950 513,295 389,727 480,217 438,818 566,064 525,164



Port Botany Non Containerised Total by Region –
Imports

Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD January Revenue Tonne - Imports
Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Dry Bulk Total RT Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 0 91,294 0 0 91,294 354,120 -74.22%
CENTRAL AMERICA 0 0 0 0 0 9,199 -100.00%
EAST ASIA 46,848 0 1,142,029 3,794 1,192,671 1,070,962 11.36%
EUROPE 1,894 0 364 0 2,258 4,852 -53.46%
MIDDLE EAST 0 0 35,760 0 35,760 1,086 3192.82%
NORTH AMERICA 0 184,674 51,944 0 236,618 91,959 157.31%
OCEANIA 67 15,500 698,787 601 714,955 697,247 2.54%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 83 929 0 0 1,012 0 100.00%
SOUTH AMERICA 0 0 0 0 0 87,541 -100.00%
SOUTH ASIA 0 0 247,630 0 247,630 28,228 777.25%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 1,001 0 388,998 0 389,999 743,133 -47.52%

Total 49,893 292,397 2,565,512 4,395 2,912,197 3,088,327 -5.70%



Port Botany Non Containerised Total by Region -
Exports

Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD January Revenue Tonne - Exports
Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

EAST ASIA 0 0 53,481 53,481 56,052 -4.59%
EUROPE 0 0 0 0 262 -100.00%
MIDDLE EAST 482 0 0 482 16 2912.50%
NORTH AMERICA 926 91,663 0 92,589 22,320 314.83%
OCEANIA 606 24,329 113,287 138,222 136,620 1.17%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,447 14,070 0 15,517 38,215 -59.40%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 6,064 978 7,042 26,421 -73.35%

Total 3,461 136,126 167,746 307,333 279,906 9.80%



Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make 
every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no 
guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

• The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included 
in this document or

• The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.


